503496404 09/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3543029

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		I	lame			Execution Dat	
JUHYUNG LEE						05/18/2015	
SUNGSU KIM						05/18/2015	
MOONYOUNG CHO						05/18/2015	
SEOYEON SON						05/18/2015	
HYUNGWOO PARK						05/18/2015	
YUHAN-KIMBERLY, LIMITED						05/19/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	KIMBE	RLY-C	LARK WORLDWIDE, INC.				
Street Address:	2300 V	WINCH	ESTER ROAD				
City:	NEEN	AH					
State/Country:	wisco	ONSIN	WISCONSIN				
-	54956						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type							
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	1					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	1 29528	639				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	1 29528 (920)7 o the e	639 21-4808 -mail address first; if that				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	1 29528 (920)7 o the e d; if th	639 '21-4808				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	(920)7 o the e d; if th 920-7	639 21-4808 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	(920)7 o the e d; if th 920-7 Judy.l	639 21-4808 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will i 21-3618				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	(920)7 o the e d; if th 920-7 Judy.l JUDY	639 21-4808 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b 21-3618 Halbrook@kcc.com	be sen	t via US		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	(920)7 o the e d; if th 920-7 Judy.l JUDY KIMBI	639 21-4808 - <i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 21-3618 Halbrook@kcc.com L. HALBROOK	be sen	t via US		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1 PATA e sent to	(920)7 o the e d; if th 920-7 Judy.l JUDY KIMBI 2300 V	639 21-4808 - <i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 21-3618 Halbrook@kcc.com L. HALBROOK ERLY-CLARK WORLDWID	be sen	t via US		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(920)7 o the e d; if th JUDY KIMBI 2300 V NEEN	639 - <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 21-3618 Halbrook@kcc.com L. HALBROOK ERLY-CLARK WORLDWID WINCHESTER ROAD	be sen	t via US		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	(920)7 o the e d; if th 920-7: Judy.I JUDY KIMBI 2300 V NEEN	639 21-4808 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b 21-3618 Halbrook@kcc.com L. HALBROOK ERLY-CLARK WORLDWID NINCHESTER ROAD AH, WISCONSIN 54956	be sen	t via US		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	(920)7 o the e d; if th 920-7; Judy.I JUDY KIMBI 2300 V NEEN	639 21-4808 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b 21-3618 Halbrook@kcc.com L. HALBROOK ERLY-CLARK WORLDWID WINCHESTER ROAD AH, WISCONSIN 54956 64970698US05	be sen	t via US		

Total Attachments: 3 source=64970698US05 Assignment#page1.tif source=64970698US05 Assignment#page2.tif source=64970698US05 Assignment#page3.tif

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:	JuHyung Lee et al.
Serial No.:	29/528,639
Confirmation	8374
Filed:	May 29, 2015
Title [.]	ABSORBENT ARTICLE

Docket 64970698US05 Art Unit: Unknown Examiner: Unknown

Assignment - Joint Inventors

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Madam or Sir:

WHEREAS JuHyung Lee residing at 419-1 Dongbu-Centreville APT. 503-703, Shinbong-dong, Sujigu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 448836; SungSu Kim residing at Kwangkyho Purglocity 3danji 910, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 448130; Moonyoung Cho residing at 209-1704 Hyundai I-Park 1 Cha Apt., Bojeong-dong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 446567, SeoYeon Son residing at 124 Imaechon 209-1305 Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 463060; and HyungWoo Park residing at 465 Raemian Nobleclass 204-901, Paldalgu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 442070 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled⁴

ABSORBENT ARTICLE

AND WHEREAS Assignor, a business organized under the laws of Korea, having offices at Yuhan-Kimberly, Limited, 13-16th Floor, Haesung Building, 942 Daechi 3-dong, Kangnam-ku, 135725, South Korea, acknowledges the receipt from such Assignor Employees of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in all designated States.

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having offices at 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 036658 FRAME: 0056

K-C 64970698US05

and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof In any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

JuHyung Lee	Date:	18 May, 2015
SungSu Kim	Date:	Morg 13, 2015
Moonyoung Cho	Date:	May. 18. 2015
SeoYeon Son	Date	May 18, 2015
HyungWoo Park	Date ^r	flay 18, 1011-

HyungWoo Park

(Signatures continued on next page.)

K-C 64970698US05

**== 별시 강남구 배해먼오 3.) 음 한 김 브리 주식회사, ->> 구고이가 사장 최 규 복 실

YUHAN-KIMBERLY, LIMITED

Date: May 19, 2015

Signature

KyooBok Choe

Name

President and CEO

Title